
SUPERLATIVES OF JA UARY, 1958

By the democratic process of voting, the Class of January, 1958 has chosen
the outstanding seniors of Southwest.

Most Popular-Shirley Headrick, George Galakatos.
Best Dressed-Ernie Canali, Willie Nelson.
Best Personality-Pat Fremon, Wayne Douglas.
Best Looking-J une Shankland, John Mattingly.
Did Most for Southwest-Sandi Schrand, Alan Antoine.
Most Likely to Succeed-Pat Hase, Charlie Brandhorst.
Most Intelligent-Linda Boesel', Richard Purdy.
Most Athletic-Janet Ker, Rich Witte.
Best Sense of Humor-Susie Sparberg, Jim Caleshu.
Best Dancers-Sandi Williams, Rich Brackhan.
Shortest-Joan Vonarx, Roy Vogel.
Tallest -Sherrie Woodmansee, Mike Labis.

JANUARY, 1958, COMPOSITE

Here it is, the long awaited composite. After much adding, multiplying, and
dividing, not to say hair-pulling, we have come out with the average senior girl
~nd boy.

Average Senior
Girl

5 feet 4 inches
117 pounds
17 years
6%
4
3
11:00
1:30
10:00
o
61h
1
6
7
Glen Miller
American Bandstand
English Literature
Swimming
Ice Skating
Jeff Chandler
Debbie Reynolds
Auburn
Cheyenne
Annie Oakley
Pizza
Missouri University

One Hundred Eighteen

Subject

Height
Weight
Age
Shoe size
Movies attended per month
Dates per week
Week night curfew
Week-end curfew
Beddy-bye time (week nights)
Subjects failed in school
Hours studied at home per week
Family car per week
Football games attended per season
Dances attended per year
Favorite band
Favorite TV program
Favorite school subject
Favorite summer sport
Favorite winter sport
Favorite movie actor
Favorite movie actress
Favorite hair color
Favorite hero (TV, Movies, etc.)
Favorite heroine (TV, Movies, etc.)
Favorite food
Favorite University

Average Senior
Boy

5 feet 9¥Z inches
166
17 years
9112
3
2
11:30
Unlimited
10:30
1
6¥Z
4
6
6
Duke Ellington
Bob Cummings Show
Mathematics
Swimming
Football
John Wayne
Jayne Mansfield
Blonde
Cheyenne
Kim Novak
Pizza
Missouri University


