SUPERLATIVES OF JANUARY, 1958

By the democratic process of voting, the Class of January, 1958 has chosen the outstanding seniors of Southwest.

Most Popular—Shirley Headrick, George Galakatos. Best Dressed—Ernie Canali, Willie Nelson. Best Personality—Pat Fremon, Wayne Douglas. Best Looking—June Shankland, John Mattingly. Did Most for Southwest—Sandi Schrand, Alan Antoine. Most Likely to Succeed—Pat Hase, Charlie Brandhorst. Most Intelligent—Linda Boeser, Richard Purdy. Most Athletic—Janet Ker, Rich Witte. Best Sense of Humor—Susie Sparberg, Jim Caleshu. Best Dancers—Sandi Williams, Rich Brackhan. Shortest—Joan Vonarx, Roy Vogel. Tallest—Sherrie Woodmansee, Mike Labis.

JANUARY, 1958, COMPOSITE

Here it is, the long awaited composite. After much adding, multiplying, and dividing, not to say hair-pulling, we have come out with the average senior girl and boy.

Average Senior	Subject	Average Senior
Girl		Boy
5 feet 4 inches	Height	5 feet $9\frac{1}{2}$ inches
117 pounds	Weight	166
17 years	Age	17 years
$6^{1/2}$	Shoe size	$91/_{2}$
4	Movies attended per month	3
3	Dates per week	2
11:00	Week night curfew	11:30
1:30	Week-end curfew	Unlimited
10:00	Beddy-bye time (week nights)	10:30
0	Subjects failed in school	1
$61/_{2}$	Hours studied at home per week	$6\frac{1}{2}$
1	Family car per week	4.
6	Football games attended per season	6
7	Dances attended per year	6
Glen Miller	Favorite band	Duke Ellington
American Bandstand	Favorite TV program	Bob Cummings Show
English Literature	Favorite school subject	Mathematics
Swimming	Favorite summer sport	Swimming
Ice Skating	Favorite winter sport	Football
Jeff Chandler	Favorite movie actor	John Wayne
Debbie Reynolds	Favorite movie actress	Jayne Mansfield
Auburn	Favorite hair color	Blonde
Cheyenne	Favorite hero (TV, Movies, etc.)	Cheyenne
Annie Oakley	Favorite heroine (TV, Movies, etc.)	Kim Novak
Pizza	Favorite food	Pizza
Missouri University	Favorite University	Missouri University

One Hundred Eighteen